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HDI8054C 
Stainless Steel

The full-depth dual fuel 
slide-in range fits into any 
freestanding range cutout, 
and features five burners 
to cook more dishes at 
once.

Features & Benefits

The Bosch slide-in range 
fits in any freestanding 
range cutout.

Powerful 18,000 BTU 
center burner speeds 
cooking time.

At 4.6 cu. ft., a large oven 
capacity accommodates 
most pots and pans.

Genuine European 
convection for even baking 
results on multiple racks.

The warming drawer keeps 
everything you cook warm 
and ready to serve.

Technical Details

Watts (W) 4,800 / 6,400 W

Circuit breaker (A) 30 A

Volts (V) 208 V / 240 V

Frequency (Hz) 60 Hz

Plug type 120 V - 3 prong

Energy source Mixed Electric / 
Gas

Gas type Natural gas 15 
mbar (USA)

Alternative gas type LP 27, 5 mbar 
(USA)

Dimensions & Weight

Overall appliance 
dimensions (HxWxD)(in.)

36 1/2"–37" x  
31 1/2" x 29 1/6"

Required cutout size 
(HxWxD)(in.)

35 1/2"–37" x 30"  
x 25 1/8"	

Adjustable range height 
(in.)

1 1/2"

Oven cavity size (cu. ft.) 4.6

Overall oven interior 
dimensions (HxWxD)(in.)

17 13/16" x  
24 1/8" x 18"

Usable oven interior 
dimensions (HxWxD)(in.) 

12 5/16" x 23 1/4" 
x 15 1/4"

Net weight (lbs) 243 lbs

Accessories—Included

Use and care manual, installation guide, 
temperature probe, LP conversion kit,  
3 standard racks

Accessories—Optional

General Properties

Cooking modes Bake, Variable 
Broil (hi & low), 
Roast, Warm, Proof 
Dough, Convection 
Bake, Convection 
Broil, Convection 
Roast, Multi-Rack 
Genuine European 
Convection, 
Convection 
Conversion, Pizza, 
Temperature 
Probe, Fast 
Preheat, Sabbath

Cleaning type Self clean

Type of grate Cast iron

Knob material Metal

Interior light 1

Kitchen timer Yes

Drawer type Warming drawer

Sealed burners Yes

Oven Performance

Bake / broil element 
watts (W)

2,400 / 3,800 W

Convection element 
watts (W)

2,000 W

Burner Performance

Total cooktop burners 5

Total cooktop (NG / LP) 
BTU  

53,000 / 44,000

Power of front left 
burner (NG / LP) BTU

10,000 / 8,000

Power of back left 
burner (NG / LP) BTU

5,000 / 5,000

Power of center burner 
(NG / LP) BTU

18,000 / 12,500

Power of back right 
burner (NG / LP) BTU

5,000 / 5,000

Power of front right 
burner (NG / LP) BTU

15,000 / 13,500

30" Dual Fuel Slide-in Range
800 Series – Stainless Steel HDI8054C

HEZTR301 
30" Telescopic rack

HEZGR301 
Griddle

HDZIT301 
Island Trim

HDZBS301 
4" Low backguard
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Installation Details

30" Dual Fuel Slide-in Range
800 Series – Stainless Steel HDI8054C

measurements in inches (mm) measurements in inches (mm)

357/8"-373/8"
(912-950)

2911/16"
(754)

351/2"-37"
(902-940)

30"
(762)

*251/8"
(638)

297/8"
(759)

223/8"
(568)

2615/16"
(684)

291/6"
(738)

251/8"
(638)

311/4"
(794)

311/2"
(800)

5/8"
(16)

Measurements in inches

11/8"
(28 mm)

11/8"
(28 mm)

5/8"
(16 mm)

21/2"
(63 mm)

21/2"
(63 mm)

3011/16"
(780 mm)

Island Trim Installation




